COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION INTO COLUMBIA GAS OF)CASE NO.KENTUCKY, INC. PURSUANT TO KRS 278.250)2020-00313AND KRS 278.260))

<u>O R D E R</u>

On September 30, 2020, the Commission initiated this proceeding to afford Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.'s (Columbia Kentucky) the opportunity to explain its failure to timely enter into a contractual agreement with Community Action Kentucky, Inc. (CAK) to administer Columbia Kentucky's home energy assistance program. On October 2, 2020, the Commission entered an Order canceling a hearing scheduled in this proceeding pending Columbia Kentucky and CAK filing an executed contract with the Commission for approval. On October 7, 2020, Columbia Kentucky filed a copy of the executed contract into the record of this proceeding.

Because a contract between Columbia Kentucky and CAK has been executed and filed with the Commission for approval, the Commission concludes that no further substantive action in this proceeding is warranted, and thus this matter should be closed.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

By the Commission



ATTEST:

Acting Executive Director

*Judy M Cooper Director, Regulatory Services Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 2001 Mercer Road P. O. Box 14241 Lexington, KY 40512-4241

*Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 290 W Nationwide Blvd Columbus, OH 43215